1 2 3	By: Jim Whitaker, Mayor Introduced: 01/08/04 Adopted: 01/08/04
4	
5 6	FAIRBANKS NORTH STAR BOROUGH
7 8	RESOLUTION NO. 2004 - 03
9 10 11	A RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING A SISTER CITY RELATIONSHIP BETWEEN THE FAIRBANKS NORTH STAR BOROUGH AND PUNE, INDIA
12 13 14	WHEREAS, the Mayor of Pune, India has requested that the Fairbanks North Star Borough form a sister city relationship with Pune; and
15 16 17 18	WHEREAS, a sister city relationship with Pune would help promote cultural exchanges, socio-economic development projects, and tourism between Pune and the Borough; and
19 20 21 22	WHEREAS, the University of Pune and the University of Alaska Fairbanks, have entered into a Memorandum of Understanding for the purchase of academic exchange; and
23 24 25	WHEREAS, the University of Alaska Fairbanks already has approximately 100 students from Pune, India; and
26 27 28	WHEREAS, both the University and community leaders have expressed strong support for the establishment of a sister city relationship with Pune, India.
29 30 31 32	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Assembly of the Fairbanks North Star Borough that a Sister City Relationship between the Fairbanks North Star Borough and Pune, India is hereby formalized and established.
33 34 35	PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 8 <sup>th</sup> DAY OF JANUARY 2004.
36 37 38	Hank Bartos Presiding Officer
39 40 41	ATTEST:
42 43 44	Mona Lisa Drexler, CMC Municipal Borough Clerk
45 46 47	Ayes: Romans, Hutchison, Sattley, Rex, Henry, Beck, Frank, Aldridge, Cummings, Bartos Noes: None
48	Fairbanks North Star Borough, Alaska RESOLUTION NO. 2004 - 03